Exhibit “ 4a-B”

#00-13PA

NEW YORK POWER AUTHORITY
AGREED UPON PROCEDURES PROGRAM

CONTACT INFORMATION:
CUSTOMER NAME:

NYPA CUSTOMER #:
DATE:

TWELVE MONTH PERIOD:

PROGRAM:

LOCATION VISITED:

CONTACT NAME/TITLE:

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

EXPANSION POWER
REPLACEMENT POWER
TOTAL ALLOCATED POWER

TOTAL COMMITTED JOBS:

REQUIRED JOB RATIO:

TOTAL JOBS PER JOB REPORT:

TOTAL JOBS PER D&M:

PREPARED BY:

REVIEWED BY:

Globe Metallurgical, Inc.

7617

11/12/2015

January 2013 through December 2013

Western New York (WNY) Hydropower Power
Program

3807 Highland Ave.
Niagara Falls, NY 14305

Lee Payssa, Corp Direct of Human Resources
Michelle Mycek, Corporate Benefits Administrator

716-278-6103

7.353 MW
32.647 MW

40000 MW
500.00
90.0%

126.00

99.18

Alida Schillinger/
Alanna J Abreu

Charla Roth/Peggy Rowe



Exhibit “ 4a-B”

#00-14PA

NEW YORK POWER AUTHORITY
AGREED UPON PROCEDURES PROGRAM

CONTACT INFORMATION:
CUSTOMER NAME:

NYPA CUSTOMER #:
DATE:

TWELVE MONTH PERIOD:

PROGRAM:

LOCATION VISITED:

CONTACT NAME/TITLE:

TELEPHONE NUMBER:

EXPANSION POWER
REPLACEMENT POWER
TOTAL ALLOCATED POWER

TOTAL COMMITTED JOBS:

REQUIRED JOB RATIO:

TOTAL JOBS PER JOB REPORT:

TOTAL JOBS PER D&M:

PREPARED BY:

REVIEWED BY:

Globe Metallurgical, Inc.

7617

11/12/2015

January 2014 through December 2014

Western New York (WNY) Hydropower Power
Program

3807 Highland Ave.
Niagara Falls, NY 14305

Lee Payssa, Corp Direct of Human Resources
Michelle Mycek, Corporate Benefits Administrator
716-278-6103

7.353 MW
32.647 MW

40000 MW
500.00
90.0%

105.50

101.10

Alanna J Abreu

Charla Roth/Peggy Rowe



NEW YORK POWER AUTHORITY
AGREED UPON PROCEDURES PROGRAM

CONTACT INFORMATION:
CUSTOMER NAME:

NYPA CUSTOMER #:
DATE:

TWELVE MONTH PERIOD:

PROGRAM:

LOCATION VISITED:

CONTACT NAME/TITLE:

TELEPHONE NUMBER:
EXPANSION POWER
REPLACEMENT POWER

TOTAL ALLOCATED
POWER

TOTAL COMMITTED JOBS:

REQUIRED JOB RATIO:

TOTAL JOBS PER JOB REPORT:

TOTAL JOBS PER D&M:

PREPARED BY:

REVIEWED BY:

Globe Metallurgical, Inc.
7617

11/12/2015

January 2015 through September 2015

Exhibit “ 4a-B”

#00-15PA

Western New York (WNY) Hydropower Power

Program

3807 Highland Ave.
Niagara Falls, NY 14305

Lee Payssa, Corp Direct of Human Resources
Michelle Mycek, Corporate Benefits Administrator

716-278-6103

7.353 MW

32.647 MW

40.000 Mw
500.00

90.0%

N/A

99.28

Alanna J Abreu

Charla Roth/Peggy Rowe



